

## **West Corporation to Present at Deutsche Bank Conference**

OMAHA, Neb., Sept. 20, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>West Corporation</u>, a leading provider of communication services, today announced that Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Tom Barker and Chief Financial Officer Jan Madsen are planning to present at the Deutsche Bank Leveraged Finance Conference on Tuesday, September 27, 2016 at 7:15 p.m. Eastern Time.

Investors may access the presentation by visiting the Investor section of the West Corporation website at <a href="https://www.west.com">www.west.com</a> and clicking on <a href="https://www.west.com">Events & Presentations</a>. A replay of the presentation will also be available on the website.

## **About West Corporation**

West Corporation (Nasdaq:WSTC) is a global provider of communication and network infrastructure solutions. West helps manage or support essential enterprise communications with services that include unified communications services, safety services, interactive services such as automated notifications, telecom services and specialty agent services.

For 30 years, West has provided reliable, high-quality, voice and data services. West serves clients in a variety of industries including telecommunications, retail, financial services, public safety, technology and healthcare. West has a global organization with sales and operations in the United States, Canada, Europe, the Middle East, Asia Pacific and Latin America. For more information on West Corporation, please call 1-800-841-9000 or visit <a href="https://www.west.com">www.west.com</a>.

AT THE COMPANY: Dave Pleiss Investor Relations (402) 963-1500 DMPleiss@west.com